
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #7
November 10, 2019
Senior+MasterA (Open)
21.02 km, 8 laps of 2.63 km, winner: 56:38 - 22.27 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 3 MCNEELY, Evan Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Senior 76679 56:37.96 22.27 6:57.32 6:52.93 6:58.84 7:02.04 7:06.86 7:11.58 7:15.58 7:12.80
2 1 VAN DEN HAM, Doug Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Ottawa Senior 75873 58:20.89 1'42.92" 21.62 6:58.63 7:13.13 7:15.95 7:17.40 7:21.82 7:24.43 7:25.31 7:24.22
3 711 FAGNAN, Mark The Bike Shop Calgary Senior 61305 58:50.77 2'12.80" 21.44 6:56.69 7:07.21 7:24.10 7:19.43 7:25.56 7:24.89 7:34.81 7:38.07
4 85 SURCH, Matt Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Senior 76597 59:41.37 3'03.40" 21.13 6:58.08 7:14.54 7:21.18 7:25.77 7:39.91 7:35.63 7:42.54 7:43.71
5 263 LEES, Andrew Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Ottawa Master A 75793 1:00:46.34 4'08.38" 20.76 7:30.63 7:28.37 7:37.59 7:25.64 7:34.13 7:48.56 7:47.14 7:34.27
6 255 REEVES, Mike Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master A 76154 1:01:05.63 4'27.66" 20.65 7:08.02 7:43.11 7:45.50 7:31.04 7:46.86 7:52.61 7:44.81 7:33.69
7 254 LAFONTAINE, Bruno La French Connexion Gatineau Master A CP19-2720 1:01:06.22 4'28.25" 20.64 7:27.30 7:36.52 7:41.30 7:42.77 7:43.22 7:43.17 7:37.61 7:34.32
8 30 ZAGAR, Myles Ottawa Bicycle Club Caledon Senior 76588 1:02:00.08 5'22.11" 20.35 7:16.54 7:36.43 7:44.56 7:30.04 7:47.36 7:59.84 8:06.01 7:59.30
9 20 FILLION, Aaron Ottawa Senior 76871 1:02:09.04 5'31.08" 20.30 7:31.77 7:46.60 7:40.25 7:46.61 7:51.42 7:54.75 7:47.61 7:50.02

10 259 DEDO, Carey GearHeads Cycling Club Pembroke Master A CP19-1245 1:02:22.33 5'44.36" 20.22 7:24.59 7:45.24 7:43.18 7:50.23 7:52.79 7:44.18 7:59.09 8:03.02
11 21 AMIOT-SAVARD, Raphael Sporting Life Ottawa Senior 76798 1:02:34.95 5'56.98" 20.16 7:29.73 7:39.33 7:48.07 7:47.39 7:51.31 7:45.56 8:06.43 8:07.12
12 14 OMURA, Tommy Trek/Hyperthreads Racing Ottawa Senior 77096 1:02:51.54 6'13.58" 20.07 7:32.66 7:41.18 7:44.56 7:59.43 8:05.20 7:54.95 7:58.55 7:55.01
13 250 EL-GHAZAL, Imad Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport Ottawa Master A 77063 1:03:07.46 6'29.50" 19.98 7:29.14 7:48.46 7:57.53 7:57.00 7:55.07 7:51.12 7:57.61 8:11.53
14 86 MICHAUD, Lucas Centre du Vélo La Shop Gatineau Senior 53767 1:03:42.82 7'04.85" 19.80 7:17.32 7:35.07 7:44.90 7:47.96 8:39.29 8:32.23 8:07.65 7:58.41
15 265 VIEIRA, Mike Ottawa Master A CP19-3064 1:04:35.11 7'57.14" 19.53 7:41.65 8:01.39 8:00.38 8:05.86 8:05.54 8:05.94 8:15.61 8:18.74
16 708 FORREST, Jarrod Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport Beachburg Senior 76129 56:46.67 -1 lap 19.44 7:31.65 7:52.72 8:02.68 8:12.54 8:15.39 8:14.44 8:37.24
17 87 MCKAY, Cody Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Senior 76113 57:22.52 -1 lap 19.24 7:36.99 8:07.63 8:09.92 8:26.95 8:20.18 8:21.80 8:19.03
18 267 HUNT, Corey Privateer Ottawa Master A CP19-2924 57:22.53 -1 lap 19.24 7:52.33 8:07.49 8:15.98 8:09.29 8:15.73 8:22.15 8:19.55
19 244 VAUTOUR, Marcel Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master A CP19-0559 58:06.61 -1 lap 18.99 7:41.74 8:06.97 8:17.72 8:18.54 8:33.91 8:45.46 8:22.27
20 31 WENDLAND, Jodi The Cyclery Ottawa OutOfCat 76431 58:16.27 -1 lap 18.94 8:08.98 8:08.17 8:09.53 8:20.31 8:26.32 8:35.23 8:27.74
21 84 BETTERIDGE, Eric RentABike Ottawa Senior CP19-0357 58:44.23 -1 lap 18.79 7:53.50 8:12.16 8:28.25 8:32.80 8:31.80 8:33.32 8:32.40
22 268 BELLINGER, Colin Ottawa Master A 76551 58:55.32 -1 lap 18.73 8:08.86 8:09.25 8:10.29 8:15.07 8:37.69 8:42.43 8:51.75
23 22 WALKE, Liam Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport Ottawa Senior CP19-3052 59:01.31 -1 lap 18.70 8:03.67 8:24.81 8:26.42 8:25.92 8:25.98 8:39.46 8:35.05
24 89 BURCUL, Zvonimir Ottawa Senior 75958 1:00:06.68 -1 lap 18.36 8:20.53 8:31.07 8:40.65 8:38.16 8:39.93 8:40.43 8:35.92
25 269 MOGGRIDGE, Jason Ottawa Master A CP19-1653 1:00:16.66 -1 lap 18.31 8:21.55 8:33.98 8:37.84 8:44.81 8:51.59 8:37.93 8:28.97
26 17 MADRAZO-FIGUEROA, Marcus Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport Ottawa Senior 77065 1:02:20.46 -1 lap 17.71 8:08.29 8:39.81 8:43.69 9:06.01 9:07.12 9:22.43 9:13.11
27 721 CLARKE, Shawn InstaFund - La Prima Woodlawn Senior 75454 1:02:29.20 -1 lap 17.66 8:21.71 8:59.75 8:51.64 9:15.26 9:02.26 9:10.76 8:47.83
28 270 EMERY, Scott Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master A 75757 1:02:33.24 -1 lap 17.64 8:34.28 9:01.66 8:56.70 9:04.90 8:53.15 8:53.70 9:08.86
29 262 TREGUNNO, Peter Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A 76062 1:02:52.50 -1 lap 17.55 7:53.37 8:00.99 8:01.20 8:40.25 10:13.98 10:10.32 9:52.39
30 78 ROBERTS, Joshua Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Senior CP19-2713 1:03:56.57 -1 lap 17.26 8:37.72 9:02.06 9:13.99 9:38.30 9:11.66 9:06.83 9:06.01
31 251 CHAPMAN, Tyler NCVC/UnitedHealthcare Ottawa Master A 76579 1:03:57.39 -1 lap 17.26 11:38.01 7:55.24 11:05.49 8:13.16 8:21.57 8:27.40 8:16.53
32 5 WASIAK, Szymek Ottawa Senior CP19-1083 1:04:06.16 -1 lap 17.22 8:14.69 9:11.96 8:45.27 9:00.41 9:08.90 9:19.75 10:25.18
33 12 GÉLINAS, Brandon Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Senior 75900 1:04:11.94 -1 lap 17.19 8:38.79 9:11.27 9:07.43 9:39.90 9:18.71 9:12.70 9:03.13
34 246 VANRIEMSDYK, Kyle Team Slow Ottawa Master A CP19-3012 57:00.94 -2 laps 16.59 8:39.66 8:59.23 9:19.68 9:32.10 10:13.75 10:16.52
35 16 KOURAKIS, Adam Orléans Senior CP19-3046 58:36.04 -2 laps 16.14 12:14.30 9:11.27 9:31.12 9:27.97 9:17.00 8:54.39
36 240 COUTURIER, David Ottawa Bicycle Club Cantley Master A CP19-0019 58:37.27 -2 laps 16.14 8:37.51 10:49.09 10:50.92 10:04.24 9:16.63 8:58.88
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #7
November 10, 2019
Senior (Men)
21.02 km, 8 laps of 2.63 km, winner: 56:38 - 22.27 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 3 MCNEELY, Evan Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Senior 76679 56:37.96 22.27 6:57.32 6:52.93 6:58.84 7:02.04 7:06.86 7:11.58 7:15.58 7:12.80
2 1 VAN DEN HAM, Doug Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Ottawa Senior 75873 58:20.89 1'42.92" 21.62 6:58.63 7:13.13 7:15.95 7:17.40 7:21.82 7:24.43 7:25.31 7:24.22
3 711 FAGNAN, Mark The Bike Shop Calgary Senior 61305 58:50.77 2'12.80" 21.44 6:56.69 7:07.21 7:24.10 7:19.43 7:25.56 7:24.89 7:34.81 7:38.07
4 85 SURCH, Matt Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Senior 76597 59:41.37 3'03.40" 21.13 6:58.08 7:14.54 7:21.18 7:25.77 7:39.91 7:35.63 7:42.54 7:43.71
5 30 ZAGAR, Myles Ottawa Bicycle Club Caledon Senior 76588 1:02:00.08 5'22.11" 20.35 7:16.54 7:36.43 7:44.56 7:30.04 7:47.36 7:59.84 8:06.01 7:59.30
6 20 FILLION, Aaron Ottawa Senior 76871 1:02:09.04 5'31.08" 20.30 7:31.77 7:46.60 7:40.25 7:46.61 7:51.42 7:54.75 7:47.61 7:50.02
7 21 AMIOT-SAVARD, Raphael Sporting Life Ottawa Senior 76798 1:02:34.95 5'56.98" 20.16 7:29.73 7:39.33 7:48.07 7:47.39 7:51.31 7:45.56 8:06.43 8:07.12
8 14 OMURA, Tommy Trek/Hyperthreads Racing Ottawa Senior 77096 1:02:51.54 6'13.58" 20.07 7:32.66 7:41.18 7:44.56 7:59.43 8:05.20 7:54.95 7:58.55 7:55.01
9 86 MICHAUD, Lucas Centre du Vélo La Shop Gatineau Senior 53767 1:03:42.82 7'04.85" 19.80 7:17.32 7:35.07 7:44.90 7:47.96 8:39.29 8:32.23 8:07.65 7:58.41

10 708 FORREST, Jarrod Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport Beachburg Senior 76129 56:46.67 -1 lap 19.44 7:31.65 7:52.72 8:02.68 8:12.54 8:15.39 8:14.44 8:37.24
11 87 MCKAY, Cody Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Senior 76113 57:22.52 -1 lap 19.24 7:36.99 8:07.63 8:09.92 8:26.95 8:20.18 8:21.80 8:19.03
12 84 BETTERIDGE, Eric RentABike Ottawa Senior CP19-0357 58:44.23 -1 lap 18.79 7:53.50 8:12.16 8:28.25 8:32.80 8:31.80 8:33.32 8:32.40
13 22 WALKE, Liam Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport Ottawa Senior CP19-3052 59:01.31 -1 lap 18.70 8:03.67 8:24.81 8:26.42 8:25.92 8:25.98 8:39.46 8:35.05
14 89 BURCUL, Zvonimir Ottawa Senior 75958 1:00:06.68 -1 lap 18.36 8:20.53 8:31.07 8:40.65 8:38.16 8:39.93 8:40.43 8:35.92
15 17 MADRAZO-FIGUEROA, Marcus Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport Ottawa Senior 77065 1:02:20.46 -1 lap 17.71 8:08.29 8:39.81 8:43.69 9:06.01 9:07.12 9:22.43 9:13.11
16 721 CLARKE, Shawn InstaFund - La Prima Woodlawn Senior 75454 1:02:29.20 -1 lap 17.66 8:21.71 8:59.75 8:51.64 9:15.26 9:02.26 9:10.76 8:47.83
17 78 ROBERTS, Joshua Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Senior CP19-2713 1:03:56.57 -1 lap 17.26 8:37.72 9:02.06 9:13.99 9:38.30 9:11.66 9:06.83 9:06.01
18 5 WASIAK, Szymek Ottawa Senior CP19-1083 1:04:06.16 -1 lap 17.22 8:14.69 9:11.96 8:45.27 9:00.41 9:08.90 9:19.75 10:25.18
19 12 GÉLINAS, Brandon Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Senior 75900 1:04:11.94 -1 lap 17.19 8:38.79 9:11.27 9:07.43 9:39.90 9:18.71 9:12.70 9:03.13
20 16 KOURAKIS, Adam Orléans Senior CP19-3046 58:36.04 -2 laps 16.14 12:14.30 9:11.27 9:31.12 9:27.97 9:17.00 8:54.39
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #7
November 10, 2019
Master A 30-39 (Men)
21.02 km, 8 laps of 2.63 km, winner: 1:00:46 - 20.76 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 263 LEES, Andrew Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Ottawa Master A 75793 1:00:46.34 20.76 7:30.63 7:28.37 7:37.59 7:25.64 7:34.13 7:48.56 7:47.14 7:34.27
2 255 REEVES, Mike Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master A 76154 1:01:05.63 0'19.28" 20.65 7:08.02 7:43.11 7:45.50 7:31.04 7:46.86 7:52.61 7:44.81 7:33.69
3 254 LAFONTAINE, Bruno La French Connexion Gatineau Master A CP19-2720 1:01:06.22 0'19.87" 20.64 7:27.30 7:36.52 7:41.30 7:42.77 7:43.22 7:43.17 7:37.61 7:34.32
4 259 DEDO, Carey GearHeads Cycling Club Pembroke Master A CP19-1245 1:02:22.33 1'35.98" 20.22 7:24.59 7:45.24 7:43.18 7:50.23 7:52.79 7:44.18 7:59.09 8:03.02
5 250 EL-GHAZAL, Imad Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport Ottawa Master A 77063 1:03:07.46 2'21.12" 19.98 7:29.14 7:48.46 7:57.53 7:57.00 7:55.07 7:51.12 7:57.61 8:11.53
6 265 VIEIRA, Mike Ottawa Master A CP19-3064 1:04:35.11 3'48.76" 19.53 7:41.65 8:01.39 8:00.38 8:05.86 8:05.54 8:05.94 8:15.61 8:18.74
7 267 HUNT, Corey Privateer Ottawa Master A CP19-2924 57:22.53 -1 lap 19.24 7:52.33 8:07.49 8:15.98 8:09.29 8:15.73 8:22.15 8:19.55
8 244 VAUTOUR, Marcel Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master A CP19-0559 58:06.61 -1 lap 18.99 7:41.74 8:06.97 8:17.72 8:18.54 8:33.91 8:45.46 8:22.27
9 268 BELLINGER, Colin Ottawa Master A 76551 58:55.32 -1 lap 18.73 8:08.86 8:09.25 8:10.29 8:15.07 8:37.69 8:42.43 8:51.75

10 269 MOGGRIDGE, Jason Ottawa Master A CP19-1653 1:00:16.66 -1 lap 18.31 8:21.55 8:33.98 8:37.84 8:44.81 8:51.59 8:37.93 8:28.97
11 270 EMERY, Scott Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master A 75757 1:02:33.24 -1 lap 17.64 8:34.28 9:01.66 8:56.70 9:04.90 8:53.15 8:53.70 9:08.86
12 262 TREGUNNO, Peter Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A 76062 1:02:52.50 -1 lap 17.55 7:53.37 8:00.99 8:01.20 8:40.25 10:13.98 10:10.32 9:52.39
13 251 CHAPMAN, Tyler NCVC/UnitedHealthcare Ottawa Master A 76579 1:03:57.39 -1 lap 17.26 11:38.01 7:55.24 11:05.49 8:13.16 8:21.57 8:27.40 8:16.53
14 246 VANRIEMSDYK, Kyle Team Slow Ottawa Master A CP19-3012 57:00.94 -2 laps 16.59 8:39.66 8:59.23 9:19.68 9:32.10 10:13.75 10:16.52
15 240 COUTURIER, David Ottawa Bicycle Club Cantley Master A CP19-0019 58:37.27 -2 laps 16.14 8:37.51 10:49.09 10:50.92 10:04.24 9:16.63 8:58.88
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #7
November 10, 2019
Out of Category (Open)
18.40 km, 7 laps of 2.63 km, winner: 58:16 - 18.94 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 31 WENDLAND, Jodi The Cyclery Ottawa OutOfCat 76431 58:16.27 18.94 8:08.98 8:08.17 8:09.53 8:20.31 8:26.32 8:35.23 8:27.74
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